# OP \$40.00 1644106

ETAS ID: TM385517

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIZADA, INC.		10/31/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astrium Services Government, Inc.	
Also Known As:	COMSAT, INC.	
Street Address:	2550 Wasser Terrace, Suite 6000	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644106	OFFICE IN THE SKY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3217773702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** asimser@satcomdirect.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandrea Simser
Address Line 1: 1050 Satcom Lane

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandrea Simser
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandrea Simser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certified Copy - Astrium Name Change Amendment#page1.tif source=Certified Copy - Astrium Name Change Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0973

900365644



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIZADA, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "VIZADA, INC." TO "ASTRIUM SERVICES GOVERNMENT,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2012, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3360826 8100

121178052

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9951285

DATE: 10-31-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0974

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VIZADA, INC.

### October 31, 2012

Vizada, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

(1) That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is Astrium Services Government, Inc.

- (2) That the sole stockholder of the Corporation approved the foregoing amendment to the First Article of the Certificate of Incorporation.
- (3) That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on its behalf by its President on the date written above.

VIZADA, INC.

Robert Baker

President

**RECORDED: 05/25/2016**